
ID Task Name Start Finish % Complete Resp Ind Predecessors Resource Names
0 T2-sys Tue 6/1/10 Thu 2/1/18 20%
1 1 Preliminary design and feasibility study Tue 6/1/10 Thu 6/10/10 100%
2 1.1 Design Tue 6/1/10 Tue 6/1/10 100% Roy Holt
3 1.2 Review Thu 6/10/10 Thu 6/10/10 100%
4
5 2 Target ERR Wed 9/16/15 Thu 10/1/15 100%
6 2.1 Report Wed 9/16/15 Thu 10/1/15 100%
7
8 3 System documentation Tue 9/1/15 Thu 12/1/16 29% Dave Meekins
9 3.1 System P&ID Fri 1/1/16 Fri 4/1/16 90% Dave Meekins Dave Meekins
10 3.2 Interlock/FSD Diagram Fri 4/1/16 Fri 4/1/16 90% Dave Meekins Dave Meekins
11 3.3 NEPA analysis/letter Tue 9/1/15 Wed 6/1/16 90% Patty Hunt Dave Meekins,Bill Rainey,Keith
12 3.4 Procedures Tue 9/15/15 Thu 12/1/16 3% Dave Meekins Dave Meekins
13 3.4.1 Task specific procedures Tue 9/15/15 Thu 12/1/16 5% Dave Meekins
14 3.4.2 Target OSP Fri 4/1/16 Thu 12/1/16 0% Dave Meekins
15 3.5 Document Reviews Wed 6/1/16 Thu 12/1/16 0% Ed Folts,ATS Lab,Carrol Jones,
16
17 4 Target and Scattering Chamber Thu 10/1/15 Tue 1/10/17 24% Dave Meekins
18 4.1 Design Thu 10/1/15 Fri 4/15/16 47% Dave Meekins
19 4.1.1 Calcs Mon 2/1/16 Thu 3/3/16 100% Dave Meekins
20 4.1.2 Review Thu 3/3/16 Fri 4/1/16 50% Robin Wines,Tim Whitlatch
21 4.1.3 Cell Mon 2/1/16 Mon 2/1/16 100% Dave Meekins
22 4.1.4 Mounts Tue 3/1/16 Fri 4/15/16 90% Dave Meekins
23 4.1.5 HX Tue 3/1/16 Fri 4/15/16 50% Dave Meekins
24 4.1.6 JT valves Thu 10/1/15 Fri 10/30/15 100% Dave Meekins
25 4.1.7 Cryo piping Mon 11/2/15 Fri 4/1/16 10% Dave Meekins
26 4.2 Fabrication Mon 10/26/15 Fri 4/15/16 56% Dave Meekins
27 4.2.1 Cell fabrication Mon 2/1/16 Fri 4/1/16 80% Jim Roerbach
28 4.2.2 Mounts Tue 4/5/16 Fri 4/15/16 0% Jim Roerbach,James Brock,Ma
29 4.2.3 HX Tue 4/5/16 Fri 4/15/16 0% Jim Roerbach,James Brock,Ma
30 4.2.4 JT valves Mon 10/26/15 Mon 11/2/15 100% Jim Roerbach,James Brock,Ma
31 4.2.5 Cryo piping Mon 2/1/16 Tue 2/16/16 20% Jim Roerbach,James Brock,Ma
32 4.3 Testing/Examination/Inspection Fri 4/15/16 Mon 7/4/16 0% Dave Meekins
33 4.3.1 cell welding Fri 4/15/16 Wed 6/1/16 0% Mark Hoegerl
34 4.3.2 cell leak testing Thu 6/2/16 Fri 7/1/16 0% 33 Paul Hood
35 4.3.3 Welding Mon 7/4/16 Mon 7/4/16 0% 26 Mark Hoegerl
36 4.3.4 Leak testing Mon 7/4/16 Mon 7/4/16 0% 26 Paul Hood
37 4.4 Chamber Mon 2/1/16 Mon 8/1/16 27% Dave Meekins
38 4.4.1 Be window/collimator design Mon 2/1/16 Mon 3/14/16 100% Joyce Miller,Dave Meekins
39 4.4.2 Be window/collimator fabrication Tue 3/15/16 Fri 7/1/16 0% 38 Jim Roerbach
40 4.4.3 Hut adapter design Mon 2/1/16 Tue 3/1/16 100% Joyce Miller
41 4.4.4 Hut adapter fabrication Sun 5/1/16 Mon 8/1/16 0% Mark Hoegerl
42 4.5 Platform Fri 1/1/16 Mon 8/1/16 45% Robin Wines
43 4.5.1 Design Fri 1/1/16 Fri 4/1/16 90% Joyce Miller
44 4.5.2 Review Mon 4/4/16 Mon 4/4/16 50% 43 Whit Seay
45 4.5.3 Fabrication Sun 5/1/16 Mon 8/1/16 0% JLAB Shop
46 4.6 Non-T2 cell filling Wed 6/1/16 Tue 12/20/16 0% Dave Meekins
47 4.6.1 assemble cells Wed 6/1/16 Thu 9/1/16 0% Paul Hood
48 4.6.2 develop pump/purge rig Wed 6/1/16 Thu 9/1/16 0% Chris Keith,James Brock
49 4.6.3 clean cells Thu 9/1/16 Thu 9/1/16 0% Paul Hood
50 4.6.4 fill cells Thu 12/1/16 Tue 12/20/16 0% Chris Keith,Dave Meekins,Jame
51 4.7 T2 Cell Wed 6/1/16 Wed 11/2/16 0% Dave Meekins
52 4.7.1 assemble cells Wed 6/1/16 Thu 6/16/16 0% Paul Hood
53 4.7.2 perform leak testing Fri 7/1/16 Fri 7/15/16 0% Paul Hood
54 4.7.3 clean cells Mon 7/18/16 Mon 8/1/16 0% Paul Hood
55 4.7.4 pump/purge Tue 8/2/16 Fri 8/5/16 0% Paul Hood
56 4.7.5 ship to SRS Tue 11/1/16 Wed 11/2/16 0% Dave Meekins
57 4.8 Vacuum System Wed 6/1/16 Tue 1/10/17 0% Dave Meekins
58 4.8.1 Install Getter Tue 1/3/17 Tue 1/10/17 0% Paul Hood
59 4.8.2 Install getter interlocks and controls Tue 1/3/17 Tue 1/10/17 0% Paul Hood,Dave Griffith
60 4.8.3 Alter H2 exhaust near storage tanks Wed 6/1/16 Thu 9/1/16 0% Dave Meekins,James Brock,Ma
61 4.8.4 Alter pump exhaust for sampling Wed 6/1/16 Thu 9/1/16 0% Dave Meekins,James Brock,Ma
62 4.8.5 Pipe run for exhaust to top of Hall Wed 6/1/16 Thu 9/1/16 0% Dave Meekins,FML Contractor,J
63 4.8.6 Test pump exhaust run Thu 9/1/16 Fri 9/30/16 0% Paul Hood
64
65 5 Controls Mon 3/14/16 Fri 2/3/17 2% Chris Keith
66 5.1 Define signals Mon 3/14/16 Fri 4/1/16 50% Chris Carlin,Chris Keith,Dave M
67 5.2 Target control software Mon 4/4/16 Tue 1/3/17 0% 66 Sue Witherspoon,Chris Keith
68 5.3 Interlock software interface Mon 4/4/16 Tue 1/3/17 0% 66 Sue Witherspoon
69 5.4 Complete software Wed 1/4/17 Wed 1/4/17 0% 68
70 5.5 Test software/debug Thu 1/5/17 Fri 2/3/17 0% 67,69 Chris Carlin
71
72 6 Eletrical Tue 9/15/15 Sat 10/1/16 9% Chris Keith
73 6.1 Target electronics Sun 5/1/16 Fri 9/2/16 0% Chris Keith
74 6.1.1 Target internal intrumentation Sun 5/1/16 Thu 9/1/16 0% Dave Griffith
75 6.1.2 Breakout boxes Sun 5/1/16 Fri 9/2/16 0% Dave Griffith
76 6.1.3 cables Sun 5/1/16 Fri 9/2/16 0% Dave Griffith
77 6.2 FSD Electronics Sun 5/1/16 Fri 7/1/16 0% Tommy M
81 6.3 Access Controls Tue 9/15/15 Thu 9/1/16 53% FML
84 6.4 Exhaust system Sun 5/1/16 Thu 9/1/16 0% Dave Meekins
85 6.4.1 Alarm signals Sun 5/1/16 Thu 9/1/16 0% Dave Griffith,Carrol Jones
86 6.4.2 Fan controls/Power Sun 5/1/16 Thu 9/1/16 0% Dave Griffith,Carrol Jones,Reisb
87 6.5 Alarms and interlocks Sun 5/1/16 Sat 10/1/16 0% Dave Meekins
88 6.5.1 T2 alarms Sun 5/1/16 Thu 9/1/16 0% Dave Griffith,Acc Electrical,Keit
89 6.5.2 Interlocks Sun 5/1/16 Thu 9/1/16 0% Dave Griffith,Acc Electrical,Keit
90 6.5.3 Indicator boxes and switches Sun 5/1/16 Sat 10/1/16 0% Dave Griffith,Acc Electrical,Keit
91
92 7 SRS Thu 10/1/15 Tue 1/30/18 47% Joe Novajosky
93 7.1 Safetey Basis review Mon 6/6/16 Mon 6/6/16 0% Joe Novajosky Joe Novajosky
94 7.2 ASTM G168 testing Mon 11/2/15 Thu 11/3/16 42% Mike Morgan
95 7.2.1 Load test samples Mon 11/2/15 Mon 2/29/16 100% Mike Morgan
96 7.2.2 4 month check Tue 3/1/16 Tue 6/28/16 30% 95 Mike Morgan
97 7.2.3 8 month check Wed 6/29/16 Wed 10/26/16 0% 96 Mike Morgan
98 7.2.4 12 month check Thu 10/27/16 Thu 10/27/16 0% 97 Mike Morgan
99 7.2.5 Testing complete Fri 10/28/16 Thu 11/3/16 0% 98 Mike Morgan

100 7.3 Hut Thu 10/1/15 Thu 4/14/16 94% Greg Howard
101 7.3.1 Design Thu 10/1/15 Wed 10/14/15 100% Greg Howard
102 7.3.2 Fabrication Thu 10/15/15 Wed 12/9/15 100% 101 Greg Howard
103 7.3.3 Testing Thu 12/10/15 Wed 1/6/16 100% 102 Greg Howard
104 7.3.4 Ship to JLAB Fri 4/1/16 Thu 4/14/16 50% 103 Greg Howard
105 7.4 Cell operations Sun 1/1/17 Wed 2/1/17 0% Joe Novajosky
106 7.4.1 Cell filling Sun 1/1/17 Sat 1/21/17 0% T. Scott Mcgee
107 7.4.2 Shipping Sun 1/22/17 Wed 2/1/17 0% T. Scott Mcgee
108 7.5 Shipping issues Mon 2/1/16 Tue 1/30/18 28% Dave Meekins
109 7.5.1 Develop MTV Mon 2/1/16 Sun 5/1/16 30% Paul Blanton
110 7.5.2 Drop test MTV/package Thu 6/30/16 Thu 6/30/16 0% Dave Meekins
111 7.5.3 Shipping from JLAB to SRS Thu 1/25/18 Tue 1/30/18 0% Paul Blanton
112
113 8 Exhaust system Thu 10/1/15 Thu 9/15/16 36% Dave Meekins
114 8.1 Design Thu 10/1/15 Wed 6/1/16 64%
115 8.1.1 Interior hut piping Mon 11/2/15 Fri 4/1/16 99% Joyce Miller
116 8.1.2 Damper box Fri 1/15/16 Fri 4/1/16 50% Joyce Miller
117 8.1.3 Pad Mon 3/14/16 Mon 3/14/16 50% Joyce Miller
118 8.1.4 Blower Fri 1/15/16 Mon 3/14/16 100% Joyce Miller
119 8.1.5 Stack Thu 10/1/15 Fri 4/15/16 50% Joyce Miller
120 8.1.6 Calcs Sat 1/2/16 Sat 4/30/16 50% Dave Meekins
121 8.1.7 Review Mon 5/2/16 Wed 6/1/16 0% Tom Renzo
122 8.2 Fabrication Fri 4/1/16 Fri 7/15/16 0%
123 8.2.1 Adapters Fri 4/1/16 Fri 7/15/16 0% Mark Hoegerl
124 8.2.2 Stack Fri 4/1/16 Fri 7/15/16 0% Mark Hoegerl,Dave Meekins,Ja
125 8.2.3 Damper box Fri 4/1/16 Fri 7/15/16 0% Mark Hoegerl
126 8.3 Installation Sun 5/1/16 Thu 9/15/16 0%
127 8.3.1 Mech interior Sun 5/1/16 Mon 8/1/16 0% Paul Hood,Dave Meekins,Mark 
128 8.3.2 Mech exterior Mon 8/1/16 Thu 9/15/16 0% Paul Hood,Dave Meekins,Mark 
129 8.3.3 Electrical exterior Mon 8/1/16 Thu 9/15/16 0% FML Contractor
130
131 9 RadCon Fri 4/1/16 Wed 1/10/18 3% Keith Welch
132 9.1 Tritium Detection/Monitoring Fri 4/1/16 Fri 9/30/16 5%
133 9.1.1 Purchase WAM Fri 4/1/16 Wed 6/1/16 50% Keith Welch
134 9.1.2 Install WAM Wed 6/1/16 Mon 8/1/16 0%
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ID Task Name Start Finish % Complete Resp Ind Predecessors Resource Names
135 9.1.2.1 Mount WAM Thu 6/2/16 Fri 7/1/16 0% 133 Keith Welch
136 9.1.2.2 Run tubing for WAM Wed 6/1/16 Mon 8/1/16 0% Paul Hood,Dave Meekins,Jame
137 9.1.2.3 Run tubing for stack monitor Wed 6/1/16 Mon 8/1/16 0% Paul Hood,Dave Meekins,Jame
138 9.1.2.4 Run tubing for storage location Wed 6/1/16 Mon 8/1/16 0% Paul Hood,Dave Meekins,Jame
139 9.1.3 Calibrate WAM Wed 8/3/16 Wed 8/3/16 0% 138 Keith Welch
140 9.1.4 Alarm signals Thu 8/4/16 Fri 9/30/16 0% Keith Welch
141 9.1.5 Testing Wed 6/1/16 Fri 9/30/16 0% Keith Welch
142 9.1.6 Connect to stack monitor Wed 6/1/16 Fri 9/30/16 0% Paul Hood,Dave Meekins
143 9.2 Procedures and Training Fri 4/1/16 Thu 12/1/16 0%
144 9.2.1 Develop tritium training Fri 4/1/16 Fri 9/30/16 0% Keith Welch,Dave Meekins,May
145 9.2.2 Alter Procedures for access Fri 4/1/16 Thu 12/1/16 0% Keith Welch,Dave Meekins
146 9.3 Cell S/R and handling Sun 1/1/17 Wed 1/10/18 0%
147 9.3.1 Receive T2 Cell Sun 1/1/17 Mon 1/30/17 0% Dave Meekins,Keith Welch
148 9.3.2 Test for leakage Sun 1/1/17 Mon 1/30/17 0% Dave Meekins,Keith Welch
149 9.3.3 Install cell coverage Tue 2/7/17 Tue 2/7/17 0% Dave Hamlette
150 9.3.4 Remove cell coverage summer Mon 6/12/17 Mon 6/12/17 0% Dave Hamlette
151 9.3.5 Install Fall 17 Mon 10/2/17 Mon 10/2/17 0%
152 9.3.6 Remove cell coverage Wed 1/10/18 Wed 1/10/18 0% Dave Hamlette
153
154 10 Installation Tue 1/3/17 Thu 2/9/17 0% Dave Meekins
155 10.1 Post Run survey Wed 1/4/17 Wed 1/4/17 0% Dave Meekins,Alignment
156 10.2 Disconnect cryo target Thu 1/5/17 Thu 1/5/17 0% Dave Meekins,James Brock,Ma
157 10.3 Remove cryo target to stand Fri 1/6/17 Fri 1/6/17 0% Dave Meekins,James Brock,Ma
158 10.4 Install hut platform Mon 1/9/17 Mon 1/9/17 0% Dave Meekins,James Brock,Ma
159 10.5 Bring T2 to Hall Mon 1/9/17 Mon 1/9/17 0% Dave Meekins,James Brock,Ma
160 10.6 Prep T2 target Mon 1/9/17 Thu 1/12/17 0% Dave Meekins,James Brock,Ma
161 10.7 Lift T2 target to pivot Thu 1/12/17 Thu 1/12/17 0% Dave Meekins,James Brock,Ma
162 10.8 connect piping Thu 1/12/17 Tue 1/17/17 0% Dave Meekins,James Brock,Ma
163 10.9 connect eletrical Thu 1/12/17 Tue 1/17/17 0% Dave Meekins,James Brock,Ma
164 10.10 ring out Tue 1/17/17 Tue 1/17/17 0%
165 10.11 alignment Wed 1/18/17 Wed 1/18/17 0% Dave Meekins,Alignment
166 10.12 Hot Checkout Tue 1/3/17 Mon 1/30/17 0%
167 10.12.1 FSD testing Tue 1/3/17 Mon 1/30/17 0% Tommy Michaelides
168 10.12.2 Interlock testing Tue 1/3/17 Mon 1/30/17 0% Dave Griffith,Carrol Jones,Chris
169 10.12.3 verify CANS access Tue 1/3/17 Mon 1/30/17 0% Chris Carlin,Chris Keith,Dave M
170 10.12.4 Exhaust system Tue 1/3/17 Mon 1/30/17 0% Carrol Jones,Dave Meekins,Ed 
171 10.12.5 Test vacuum Tue 1/3/17 Mon 1/30/17 0% Paul Hood,Dave Meekins
172 10.12.6 T2 detector/monitor faults Tue 1/3/17 Mon 1/30/17 0% Dave Meekins,Keith Welch
173 10.13 T2 cell installation Fri 2/3/17 Tue 2/7/17 0%
174 10.13.1 attach adapter to chamber Fri 2/3/17 Fri 2/3/17 0% Dave Meekins,James Brock,Ma
175 10.13.2 install hut Fri 2/3/17 Fri 2/3/17 0% 171 Dave Meekins,James Brock,Ma
176 10.13.3 test/certify hut Mon 2/6/17 Mon 2/6/17 0% 172 Dave Meekins
177 10.13.4 install cell Tue 2/7/17 Tue 2/7/17 0% 173 Dave Meekins
178 10.13.5 Close chamber Tue 2/7/17 Tue 2/7/17 0% 174 Dave Meekins,Hall A Tech,Jam
179 10.13.6 installation complete Tue 2/7/17 Tue 2/7/17 0% 175
180 10.14 Target cool down Wed 2/8/17 Wed 2/8/17 0% 176 Chris Carlin,Chris Keith,Dave M
181 10.15 Remove platform Thu 2/9/17 Thu 2/9/17 0% Hall A Tech,James Brock,Mark 
182
183 11 Summer down Sun 6/4/17 Mon 6/12/17 0% Dave Meekins
184 11.1 Warm up target Sun 6/4/17 Sun 6/4/17 0% Dave Meekins Dave Meekins
185 11.2 Install platform 0% Hall A Tech,James Brock,Mark 
186 11.3 Cell Removal Mon 6/12/17 Mon 6/12/17 0%
187 11.3.1 attach adapter to chamber Mon 6/12/17 Mon 6/12/17 0% Dave Meekins,James Brock,Ma
188 11.3.2 install hut Mon 6/12/17 Mon 6/12/17 0% Dave Meekins,James Brock,Ma
189 11.3.3 test/certify hut Mon 6/12/17 Mon 6/12/17 0% Dave Meekins
190 11.3.4 Remove cell Mon 6/12/17 Mon 6/12/17 0% Dave Meekins
191 11.3.5 Store in BTSP Mon 6/12/17 Mon 6/12/17 0% Dave Meekins
192 11.3.6 Close chamber Mon 6/12/17 Mon 6/12/17 0% Dave Meekins,Hall A Tech,Jam
193 11.3.7 Move BTSP to locker Mon 6/12/17 Mon 6/12/17 0% Paul Hood
194 11.3.8 Removal complete Mon 6/12/17 Mon 6/12/17 0%
195
196 12 Fall 2017 Install Fri 9/1/17 Tue 10/3/17 0% Dave Meekins
197 12.1 T2 cell installation Fri 9/1/17 Tue 10/3/17 0% Dave Meekins
198 12.1.1 attach adapter to chamber Fri 9/15/17 Fri 9/15/17 0% Dave Meekins,James Brock,Ma
199 12.1.2 install hut Fri 9/15/17 Fri 9/15/17 0% 171 Dave Meekins,James Brock,Ma
200 12.1.3 test/certify hut Fri 9/15/17 Fri 9/15/17 0% 172 Dave Meekins
201 12.1.4 install cell Mon 10/2/17 Mon 10/2/17 0% 173 Dave Meekins
202 12.1.5 Close chamber Mon 10/2/17 Mon 10/2/17 0% 174 Dave Meekins,Hall A Tech,Jam
203 12.1.6 installation complete Mon 10/2/17 Mon 10/2/17 0% 175
204 12.1.7 Hot Checkout Fri 9/1/17 Thu 9/28/17 0%
205 12.1.7.1 FSD testing Fri 9/1/17 Thu 9/28/17 0% Tommy Michaelides
206 12.1.7.2 Interlock testing Fri 9/1/17 Thu 9/28/17 0% Dave Griffith,Carrol Jones,Chris
207 12.1.7.3 verify CANS access Fri 9/1/17 Thu 9/28/17 0% Chris Carlin,Chris Keith,Dave M
208 12.1.7.4 Exhaust system Fri 9/1/17 Thu 9/28/17 0% Carrol Jones,Dave Meekins,Ed 
209 12.1.7.5 Test vacuum Fri 9/1/17 Thu 9/28/17 0% Paul Hood,Dave Meekins
210 12.1.7.6 T2 detector/monitor faults Fri 9/1/17 Thu 9/28/17 0% Dave Meekins,Keith Welch
211 12.1.8 Target cool down Tue 10/3/17 Tue 10/3/17 0% Dave Meekins
212 12.1.9 Remove platform Tue 10/3/17 Tue 10/3/17 0% Hall A Tech,James Brock,Mark 
213
214 13 Removal of target system Fri 12/22/17 Thu 2/1/18 0% Dave Meekins
215 13.1 Warm up target Fri 12/22/17 Fri 12/22/17 0% Dave Meekins
216 13.2 Install platform Fri 1/5/18 Fri 1/5/18 0% Hall A Tech,James Brock,Mark 
217 13.3 Cell Removal Wed 1/10/18 Thu 2/1/18 0%
218 13.3.1 attach adapter to chamber Wed 1/10/18 Wed 1/10/18 0% Dave Meekins,James Brock,Ma
219 13.3.2 install hut Wed 1/10/18 Wed 1/10/18 0% Dave Meekins,James Brock,Ma
220 13.3.3 test/certify hut Wed 1/10/18 Wed 1/10/18 0% Dave Meekins
221 13.3.4 Remove cell Wed 1/10/18 Wed 1/10/18 0% Dave Meekins
222 13.3.5 Store in BTSP Wed 1/10/18 Wed 1/10/18 0% Dave Meekins
223 13.3.6 Close chamber Wed 1/10/18 Wed 1/10/18 0% Dave Meekins,Hall A Tech,Jam
224 13.3.7 Move BTSP to locker Wed 1/10/18 Wed 1/10/18 0% Paul Hood
225 13.3.8 Removal complete Wed 1/10/18 Wed 1/10/18 0%
226 13.3.9 Shipp cell to SRS Thu 2/1/18 Thu 2/1/18 0% Larry Hancock,Paul Blanton
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